BIMBA BIM-NP-0621 Catalog 2021  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
Position Sensing
Bimba offers a variety of positioning sensing options to accommodate
your unique pneumatic application needs, including reed switches, solid
state switches, inductive sensors, and magnetostrictive transducers.
Contents
287  Switch Accessories
288 – Reed Switches

GY
BIMBA BIM-NP-0621 Catalog 2021  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
How to Order
Switch Model, Lead Type and Bracket Size
Switch Accessories
About Our Switches:
Our switches are different! The most common complaint in the market is the unreliability of magnetically operated switches. Most
cylinder piston magnets have about 10-30% more power than required to operate the switch. This results in erratic operation, a
nuisance for maintenance and lowering overall plant productivity.
Bimba designed our magnet to have 50-100% more power than required to operate our switch! The combination of Bimba R10,
R10P, RAC, RHT and MSS Switches and our Cylinders, raises the reliability of switch operation comparable to that of many
mechanically operated limit switches.
Application Recommendations and Precautions:
 > Noise suppression - Motors and valve solenoids will produce high pulses throughout an electrical system. Therefore,
primary and control circuit wiring should not be mixed in the same conduit. Separate power supplies for both logic level
signals (Microprocessor, PC, CPU, Input Devices) and Output Field Devices (Motors, Valve Solenoids) is recommended.
 > Never connect R10, R10P, RHT or MSS type switches without a load present. The switch will be destroyed.
 > Some electrical loads may be capacitive. Capacitive loading may occur due to distributed capacity in
cable runs over 25 feet. Use switch model RAC whenever capacitive loading may occur.
 > To obtain optimum performance and long life, switches should not be subjected to strong magnetic fields,
extreme temperatures (outside of specifications) or excessive ferrous filings or chip buildup.
 > Improper wiring may damage or destroy the switch. Therefore, the wiring diagrams along with the
listed power ratings, should be carefully observed before connecting power to the switch.
Following these tips can save time and provide trouble-free installations!
Quick Connect Cord Sets
Model Description
C4-T 8mm Straight Quick Connect Cord X 2 Meter (78”)
C4X-T  8mm Straight Quick Connect Cord X 5 Meter (196”)
Specify ‘MPR’ Option for ALL switch models when ordering actuators.
R10 X - SB15
Switch Bracket
SB15 1.50” to 2.50” bore
SB32 3.25” to 8.00” bore
SB100 10.00” to 12.00”
USB25 Up to 2.50” bore
USB50 2.50” to 5.00” bore
USB80 5.00”+ bore
(Blank) Switch only
Switch Lead Options
(Blank) 24” Plain Cable
X 120” Plain Cable
Q
8mm Quick Connect
(Not available on RAC
or RHT)
Switch Model
R10 AC/DC Reed
RAC High Power AC Reed
RHT Extended Temperature Reed
MSS Solid State
R10P AC/DC Reed with Circuit Protection
Series – Balluff Inductive Sensors
295
295
BIMBA BIM-NP-0621 Catalog 2021  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
PO
SITIO
N
 SEN
SIN
G TECHN
O
LO

GY
BIMBA BIM-NP-0621 Catalog 2021  |  For Technical Assistance: 800-442-4622
How to Order
Recommended
Connector
BCC A313-0000-10-
071-VX43W6-050
Connector 3-5 Pole Mini
Style Mini Size A
Configuration Straight Female
S5 - Mini Connectors
7/8"-16 UNF Threads
S4 - Micro Connectors
M12x1 Metric Threads
Recommended
Connector
BCC M415-0000-1A-
003-VX44T2-050
Connector Micro
Style M12 DC Single Keyway
Configuration Straight Female
Green
White
Black
Order Number
3 Pole BCC A313-0000-10-
071-VX43W6-050
Voltage Rating 300 V AC/DC
Current 10 A
Wire Gauge 16 AWG
Jacket PVC
Coupling Nut Black Epoxy Coated Zinc
Protection IP68 / NEMA 6P
Ambient Operating Temp.
-4°F - 221°F
(-21°C - 105°C)
UL Listed Yes
CSA Certified Yes
S21 - Micro Connectors
1/2"-20 UNF Threads
Recommended
Connector
BCC A213-0000-1C-
123-EX43T2-050
Connector Micro AC 1/2” x 20 UNF
Style 3 Pin Dual Keyway
Configuration Straight Female
Order Number
3 Pin Dual Keyway BCC A213-0000-
1C-123-EX43T2-050
Voltage Rating 250 V AC/DC
Current 4 A
Wire Gauge 22 AWG
Jacket TPE
Coupling Nut Black Epoxy Coated Zinc
O-Ring FKM
Overmold Head TPE
Protection IP68 / NEMA 6P
Ambient Operating Temp.
-4°F - 221°F
(-21°C - 105°C)
UL Listed Yes
CSA Certified Yes
For 3 pole versions only
Note: 15 ft (5 m) cable is standard (other
lengths available - consult factory)
Note Order Number
3 Wire DC
3 Wire Normally Open,
non-LED
BCC M415-0000-1A-
001-*X43T2-050
3 Wire Normally Open